
HOPE COMMUNITY SCHOOL

IMPORTANT DATES

NEWSLETTER

This week the children have been thinking about the
value of ‘Compassion’, which is when we care enough
to do something when someone is in need. The
children have thought about the famous parable in the
bible – ‘The Good Samaritan’ – and considered the big
question – Who is your neighbour?!

In the build-up to Easter the children have also learnt
about Palm Sunday.

Page 1

28th March 2024

CHRISTIAN VALUE OF
THE FORTNIGHT

 LOVELY HAT

Well done to all of our Lovely Hat winners!

Creators - Nina-Marie
Trailblazers - Mirabelle
Innovators - Iqra
Discoverers - James
Green Adventurers - Aiza
Blue Adventurers - Vinto
Explorers - Napo
Pioneers - Natanim

 PTA EGGCITING EASTER EVENT 

We raised £206.97 at the
Eggciting Easter Event.

We hope you all had fun!

 YOU ARE INVITED! 

Monday 15th April | TRAINING DAY - No children in
school

Tuesday 16th April | Children return to school - 1st day
back

Monday 6th May | Bank Holiday - No school

Monday 27th May  – Friday 31st May 2024 | Half Term
Holiday



LATENESS

SAFEGUARDING CORNER

Please remember to contact us before 9.15am if your child is unwell and is unable to attend school.
 You can use the ParentMail app, call 02380 385122 or email southampton@hopecommunityschool.org 

PLEASE REMEMBER THAT GOOD ATTENDANCE AND PUNCTUALITY ARE IMPORTANT
Page 2

Principal: Mr Steve Wright

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE MATTERS!

Central Hall, St Mary Street, Southampton SO14 1NF
TEL: 02380 385122    EMAIL: southampton@hopecommunityschool.org

Website: www.hopecommunityschool.org

Creators
Trailblazers
Innovators
Discoverers
Blue Adventurers
Green Adventurers
Explorers
Pioneers

Whole School 

97.3% 
96%
92.3%
94.1%
94.6%
97.5%
94.3%
90.9%

94.7%

Week beginning 18th March 2024

Creators children late
Trailblazers children late
Innovators children late
Discoverers children late
Blue Adventurers late
Green Adventurers late
Explorers children late
Pioneers children late

0
1
1
1
2
0
2
1

Last week there were 8 instances of lateness by 8 children.
That means 3 hours and 45 minutes of learning time was lost.

The recommendation is that children under 8 should
cross with an adult as they can not judge speed and
distance.

When teaching children about road safety these are the
key messages:

• tell your child that it's safest to cross at a pedestrian
crossing or a crossing patrol
• tell your child not to cross where they can't see far along
the road. 
• explain that they should not try to cross a road between
parked cars; drivers won't be able to see them very well
and the cars might start moving.

This parent guide is useful:   
https://www.rospa.com/media/documents/road-
safety/teaching-road-safety-a-guide-for-parents.pdf


