HOPE COMMUNITY SCHOOL NEW/SLETTER

28th March 2024



IMPORTANT DATES

Monday 15th April | TRAINING DAY - No children in school

Tuesday 16th April | Children return to school - 1st day back

Monday 6th May | Bank Holiday - No school

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024 | Half Term Holiday

LOVELY HAT



Creators - Ning-Marie

Trailblazers - Mirabelle

Innovators - Igra

Discoverers - James

Green Adventurers - Aiza

Blue Adventurers - Vinto

Explorers - Napo

Pioneers - Natanim

Well done to all of our Lovely Hat winners!

CHRISTIAN VALUE OF THE FORTNIGHT

This week the children have been thinking about the value of 'Compassion', which is when we care enough to do something when someone is in need. The children have thought about the famous parable in the bible – 'The Good Samaritan' – and considered the big question – Who is your neighbour?!

In the build-up to Easter the children have also learnt about Palm Sunday.

PTA EGGCITING EASTER EVENT

We raised £206.97 at the Eggciting Easter Event.

We hope you all had fun!

YOU ARE INVITED!





SAFEGUARDING CORNER



The recommendation is that children under 8 should cross with an adult as they can not judge speed and distance.

When teaching children about road safety these are the key messages:

- tell your child that it's safest to cross at a pedestrian crossing or a crossing patrol
- tell your child not to cross where they can't see far along the road.
- explain that they should not try to cross a road between parked cars; drivers won't be able to see them very well and the cars might start moving.

This parent guide is useful: https://www.rospa.com/media/documents/roadsafety/teaching-road-safety-a-guide-for-parents.pdf

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE MATTERS!



LATENESS



Week beginning 18th March 2024

Creators	97.3%	Creators children late	0
Trailblazers	96%	Trailblazers children late	1
Innovators	92.3%	Innovators children late	1
Discoverers	94.1%	Discoverers children late	1
Blue Adventurers	94.6%	Blue Adventurers late	2
Green Adventurers	97.5%	Green Adventurers late	0
Explorers	94.3%	Explorers children late	2
Pioneers	90.9%	Pioneers children late	1
Whole School	94.7%	Last week there were 8 instances of lateness by 8 children. That means 3 hours and 45 minutes of learning time was lost.	

Please remember to contact us before 9.15am if your child is unwell and is unable to attend school. You can use the ParentMail app, call 02380 385122 or email southampton@hopecommunityschool.org

PLEASE REMEMBER THAT GOOD ATTENDANCE AND PUNCTUALITY ARE IMPORTANT

Page 2



Central Hall, St Mary Street, Southampton SO14 1NF TEL: 02380 385122 EMAIL: southampton@hopecommunityschool.org Website: www.hopecommunityschool.org

